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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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Rule3
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Rule4
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Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002390256 RISHI  CHATTERJEE Male No  1 1 UR  1  425.00  505.00  599.00  689.00  770.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104987 ANANYA  DEY Female No  2 2 UR  1  417.00  501.00  585.00  669.00  753.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369630 RASMONI  PARAMANIK Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  3  414.00  491.00  578.00  664.00  747.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001011579 ANANYA  SAMANTA Female No  4 4 UR  8  414.00  489.00  586.00  670.00  753.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000362939 MISTI  MALIK Female No  5  1 5 SC  3  408.00  486.00  580.00  664.00  742.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199973 JAKIYA  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  5  404.00  484.00  576.00  658.00  738.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049081 PRIYANKA  NAGA Female No  7 7 UR  4  399.00  479.00  573.00  658.00  738.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000968504 TINA  POREL Female No  8  2 8 SC  2  389.00  467.00  559.00  637.00  713.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753337 TABRIYA  NANNI Female No  9 9 UR  2  378.00  450.00  540.00  614.00  686.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000999849 ADITI  MONDAL Female No  10 10 UR  8  371.00  443.00  530.00  605.00  677.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739324 RIMPA  PATRA Female No  11  3 11 SC  2  367.00  435.00  517.00  592.00  664.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489387 MANASHI  SANTRA Female No  12  4 12 SC  1  366.00  441.00  517.00  592.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001106803 NANDITA  POREL Female No  13  5 13 SC  2  356.00  432.00  518.00  594.00  654.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469793 CHAYAN  BANERJEE Male No  14 14 UR  1  351.00  414.00  499.00  571.00  639.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349691 ARIJIT  BARIK Male No  15 15 UR  4  344.00  408.00  489.00  563.00  627.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191352 RAMPROSAD  KARMAKAR Male No  16 16 UR  1  342.00  402.00  492.00  561.00  624.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114012 AISWARYA  POREL Female No  17  6 17 SC  2  338.00  403.00  484.00  556.00  621.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001276403 SOUMIK  SINHA Male No  18 18 UR  3  333.00  406.00  479.00  549.00  611.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000981761 BILKIS  SAHANA Female No  19 19 UR  8  332.00  398.00  483.00  549.00  607.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425210 PIPASA  DALUI Female No  20  7 20 SC  4  330.00  404.00  478.00  542.00  602.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113403 ANANYA  MAJI Female No  21  8 21 SC  1  321.00  384.00  459.00  525.00  588.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193484 TAGOR  PARAMANIK Female No  22  2 22 OBC-B  2  317.00  387.00  457.00  525.00  582.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725685 TIRTHA  BHATTACHARYA Male No  23 23 UR  8  314.00  384.00  454.00  524.00  576.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211975 PUJA  GUHA Female No  24 24 UR  4  312.00  373.00  448.00  510.00  571.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075218 MOMTAJ  KHATUN Female No  25 25 UR  1  311.00  378.00  451.00  518.00  572.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788244 MOFUJA  KHATUN Female No  26  1 26 OBC-A  3  308.00  368.00  440.00  503.00  563.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128874 SAMINA  KHATUN Female No  27 27 UR  2  294.00  356.00  418.00  478.00  538.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002108902 MIRZA REHAN HOSSAIN Male No  28 28 UR  2  294.00  352.00  414.00  474.00  532.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020000 SAGAR  DHARA Male No  29  9 29 SC  8  292.00  342.00  433.00  484.00  534.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202895 SK ASIR HOSSAIN Male No  30  2 30 OBC-A  4  292.00  336.00  402.00  466.00  526.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312624 MD GALIB KHAN Male No  31 31 UR  6  290.00  334.00  417.00  484.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410690 SUDIPA  MONDAL Female No  32  3 32 OBC-B  13  282.00  337.00  412.00  467.00  520.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002011867 KANDARPA  SANTRA Male No  33  10 33 SC  6  274.00  318.00  409.00  460.00  504.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533932 ROHIT  SANTRA Male No  34  11 34 SC  6  273.00  317.00  385.00  442.00  495.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119066 KOYEL  BAG Female No  35  12 35 SC  2  269.00  326.00  383.00  440.00  495.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406364 RUPSA  PAKRE Female No  36  13 36 SC  1  268.00  326.00  384.00  439.00  491.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001345162 SK RIJIYA PARVIN Female No  37 37 UR  1  267.00  327.00  387.00  439.00  489.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903625 SANCHITA  SAMANTA Female No  38 38 UR  2  267.00  325.00  383.00  434.00  484.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128192 NANDITA  MONDAL Female No  39 39 UR  4  263.00  313.00  375.00  432.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934177 MANIRA  KHATUN Female No  40 40 UR  3  263.00  309.00  385.00  435.00  481.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270740 DISHA  PANDIT Female No  41  14 41 SC  5  261.00  314.00  374.00  427.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351453 SAUROV  PAKREY Male No  42  15 42 SC  3  260.00  321.00  382.00  430.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384687 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  43 43 UR  1  259.00  309.00  371.00  424.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001779 MONISHA  KHATUN Female No  44 44 UR  5  258.00  309.00  363.00  415.00  466.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681619 ANWESHA  DHARA Female No  45 45 UR  3  246.00  290.00  350.00  402.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001276774 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  46  3 46 OBC-A  5  245.00  289.00  341.00  392.00  442.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200884 SAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  47  4 47 OBC-B  1  244.00  288.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001907064 AKASH  CHANDRA Male No  48 48 UR  2  239.00  283.00  335.00  386.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417524 MANDIRA  DAS Female No  49  16 49 SC  2  238.00  281.00  341.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355137 NIVEDITA  MURMU Female No  50  1 50 ST  1  236.00  286.00  336.00  383.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216882 SANCHITA  ROY Female No  51  17 51 SC  2  232.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356585 ANIRBAN  PAL Male No  52 52 UR  8  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223473 SANCHITA  ROY Female No  52  18 53 SC  2  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290292 MAHADEB  SOREN Male No  53 54 UR  2  227.00  271.00  321.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000713389 SUSMITA  ROY Female No  54  19 55 SC  7  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512608 DISHA  MAJHI Female No  55  20 56 SC  2  223.00  267.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098291 INDRANI  NANDI Female Yes  56 57 UR  3  222.00  267.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645101 JULEKHA  KHATUN Female No  57  4 58 OBC-A  6  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284489 RUDRADEEP  GHOSH Male No  58 59 UR  2  219.00  263.00  307.00  351.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650482 SK ABDUL RAHAMAN Male No  59  5 60 OBC-A  9  217.00  257.00  302.00  346.00  390.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368009 ATANU  SHIT Male No  60  21 61 SC  3  215.00  258.00  301.00  344.00  387.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881672 RIYA  BEJ Female No  61  5 62 OBC-B  2  212.00  255.00  298.00  341.00  384.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000788244 MOFUJA  KHATUN Female No  26  1 1 OBC-A  3  308.00  368.00  440.00  503.00  563.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202895 SK ASIR HOSSAIN Male No  30  2 2 OBC-A  4  292.00  336.00  402.00  466.00  526.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001276774 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  46  3 3 OBC-A  5  245.00  289.00  341.00  392.00  442.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645101 JULEKHA  KHATUN Female No  57  4 4 OBC-A  6  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650482 SK ABDUL RAHAMAN Male No  59  5 5 OBC-A  9  217.00  257.00  302.00  346.00  390.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000369630 RASMONI  PARAMANIK Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  3  414.00  491.00  578.00  664.00  747.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193484 TAGOR  PARAMANIK Female No  22  2 2 OBC-B  2  317.00  387.00  457.00  525.00  582.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410690 SUDIPA  MONDAL Female No  32  3 3 OBC-B  13  282.00  337.00  412.00  467.00  520.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200884 SAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  47  4 4 OBC-B  1  244.00  288.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881672 RIYA  BEJ Female No  61  5 5 OBC-B  2  212.00  255.00  298.00  341.00  384.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000362939 MISTI  MALIK Female No  5  1 1 SC  3  408.00  486.00  580.00  664.00  742.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000968504 TINA  POREL Female No  8  2 2 SC  2  389.00  467.00  559.00  637.00  713.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739324 RIMPA  PATRA Female No  11  3 3 SC  2  367.00  435.00  517.00  592.00  664.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489387 MANASHI  SANTRA Female No  12  4 4 SC  1  366.00  441.00  517.00  592.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001106803 NANDITA  POREL Female No  13  5 5 SC  2  356.00  432.00  518.00  594.00  654.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114012 AISWARYA  POREL Female No  17  6 6 SC  2  338.00  403.00  484.00  556.00  621.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425210 PIPASA  DALUI Female No  20  7 7 SC  4  330.00  404.00  478.00  542.00  602.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113403 ANANYA  MAJI Female No  21  8 8 SC  1  321.00  384.00  459.00  525.00  588.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020000 SAGAR  DHARA Male No  29  9 9 SC  8  292.00  342.00  433.00  484.00  534.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002011867 KANDARPA  SANTRA Male No  33  10 10 SC  6  274.00  318.00  409.00  460.00  504.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533932 ROHIT  SANTRA Male No  34  11 11 SC  6  273.00  317.00  385.00  442.00  495.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119066 KOYEL  BAG Female No  35  12 12 SC  2  269.00  326.00  383.00  440.00  495.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406364 RUPSA  PAKRE Female No  36  13 13 SC  1  268.00  326.00  384.00  439.00  491.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270740 DISHA  PANDIT Female No  41  14 14 SC  5  261.00  314.00  374.00  427.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351453 SAUROV  PAKREY Male No  42  15 15 SC  3  260.00  321.00  382.00  430.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417524 MANDIRA  DAS Female No  49  16 16 SC  2  238.00  281.00  341.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216882 SANCHITA  ROY Female No  51  17 17 SC  2  232.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223473 SANCHITA  ROY Female No  52  18 18 SC  2  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000713389 SUSMITA  ROY Female No  54  19 19 SC  7  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512608 DISHA  MAJHI Female No  55  20 20 SC  2  223.00  267.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368009 ATANU  SHIT Male No  60  21 21 SC  3  215.00  258.00  301.00  344.00  387.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001355137 NIVEDITA  MURMU Female No  50  1 1 ST  1  236.00  286.00  336.00  383.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


